
FEDERAL SPECIFICATIO# 

ALUMINUM ALLOY 2024, PLATE AND SHEET 
:. 

TMS amendment, which form part of ~ederaI Specification 
QQ-a-250/4E, dated January 18, 1971, was approved by 
CoraLsaioner, Federal Supply Service, Canera1 Services 
h idn l s t rr t ion ,  for the use of a l l  Federal agencies. 
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Table I1 - Mechanical properties, fa T3 gn 2- 
and substitute: 

------------ Tensile Yield strength a t  Elongrtion 
strength, 0.2 percent offset in 2 in. 

l n i d l ~ ~ ~ l l l  or at extension or 4 tiru DU 
indicated 2J a i d m m  

Inchas Inches P.8.i. 

T3 4/ 
. 

A l l  
All 
A l l  
A l l  

0.008 t h r u  0.009 
.010 thru .020 
,021 thru .I28 
,129 thru -249 

63,000 
63,000 
63,000 ' 

64,000 

42,000 
42,000 
42,000 
42,000 

0.0060 
.M)60 
.oobo 
,6060 

10 
12 
Is 
l S Y  


