QQ-A-250/4E AMESIDMENT-1 October 22, 1974

Α.

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

ALUMINUM ALLOY 2024. PLATE AND SHEET

This amendment, which forms part of Federal Specification QQ-A-250/4E, dated January 18, 1971, was approved by Commissioner, Federal Supply Service, General Services Administration, for the use of all Federal agencies.

Page 3

Table II - Mechanical properties, for "Temper T3 4/" delete in its entirety and substitute:

"Temper	Width	Thickness	Tensile strength, minimum	Yield strength at 0.2 percent offset or at extension indicated		Elongation in 2 in. or 4 times D1/ 2/. minimum
				Minimum	Extension under load	
	Inches	Inches	P.s.i.	P.s.1.	Inch/Inch	Percent
T3 <u>4</u> /	A11 A11 A11 A11	0.008 thru 0.009 .010 thru .020 .021 thru .128 .129 thru .249	63,000 63,000 63,000 64,000	42,000 42,000 42,000 42,000	0.0060 .0060 .0060 .0060	10 12 15 15**

MILITARY CUSTODIANS:

Army - MR

Mavy - AS

Air Force - 11

Preparing activity:

Ly.

(Project 9535-0230)

Review activities:

Army - ME, MU, WC, KL

Havy - EC, SH

Air Force - 84

User activities:

ALBY - XE

Mavy - MC, OS

700 9535